## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2

In the Matter of:

Monroe County, New York, *and* Waste Management of New York, LLC,

Respondents,

In a proceeding under Section 113(d) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7413(d)

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

CAA-02-2023-1202

August 3, 2023 @ 1:48 pm USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on August 3, 2023, I e-mailed the foregoing executed Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CA/FO") bearing the above-referenced docket number, on the persons listed below, in the following manner.

Original by E-mail:

Office of Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency – Region 2 290 Broadway, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10007 <u>Maples.Karen@epa.gov</u>

Copy by E-mail to Respondents

Monroe County – Department of Environmental Services Attn: Michael J. Garland, P.E., Director 7100 City Place, 50 W. Main Street Rochester, NY 14614 <u>mgarland@monroecounty.gov</u>

Waste Management of New York, LLC Attn: Jeffrey G. Richardson, Sr. District Manager 425 Perinton Parkway Fairport, NY 14450 jrichardson@wm.com Copy by E-mail to Respondents' Attorneys

Laura M. Smith, Esq. LauraSmith@monroecounty.gov

Jeff Dehner, Esq. jdehner1@wm.com

Michael G. Murphy, Esq. MMurphy@bdlaw.com

Signed:

Amanda Prentice

Assistant Regional Counsel, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2